TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA		12/23/2011	CHARTERED CANADIAN BANK: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBORNE SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA OF NJ INC.
Street Address:	5800 MAGNOLIA AVENUE
City:	PENNSAUKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1307943	P PARA-FLITE
Registration Number:	1307944	PARA-POINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-6460 **Phone**: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42275-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0129 \$65.00 13079

900211409

Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	01/05/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=RBC IP RELEASE AIRBORNE SYS	STEMS NJ#page2.tif STEMS NJ#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0130

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENTS WITH RESPECT TO PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND

PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of December 23, 2011 ("Effective Date") in favor of Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc., a New Jersey corporation, located at 5800 Magnolia Avenue Pennsauken, NJ 08109 ("Grantor") by Royal Bank of Canada (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into (1) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated February 9, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on February 11, 2010 at Reel 004148, Frame 0110, for the purposes of recording security interests with respect to the trademarks of the Grantor, including those items set forth on Exhibit A hereto (as further defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Collateral"), and (2) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights dated February 9, 2010 (the "Patent Security Agreement") which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 023915, Frame 0654, for the purposes of recording security interests with respect to the patents of Grantor, including those items set forth on Exhibit B hereto.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases (a) all security interests, rights of set off and collateral assignments pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent by the Grantor in the agreements and documents recorded with the USPTO on February 11, 2010 at Reel 004148, Frame 0110, including but not limited to the security interest in, rights of set off and collateral assignment of the trademarks and/or trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto, and (b) all security interests, rights of set off and collateral assignments pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent by the Grantor in the agreements and documents recorded with the USPTO on February 11, 2010 at Reel 023915, Frame 0654, including but not limited to the security interest in, rights of set off and collateral assignment of the patents and/or patent applications described on Exhibit B attached hereto.

The Administrative Agent acknowledges that no demand was made upon the Grantor, so no assignment of the Trademark Collateral was ever made.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

MC1DOCS1/340825

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0131

Dated: 12 23 2011

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

By:

Title.

[IP Release - Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.]

EXHIBIT A

<u>TRADEMARKS</u> (Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.)

1. <u>Trademarks</u>:

Exact Legal Name of Owner	<u>Description of</u> <u>Intellectual Property</u>	Application or Registration Number(s)	Application or Registration <u>Date(s)</u>
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	P PARA-FLITE [INSERT LOGO]	73441673 (Serial No.) (18) 1307943∯ (Reg. No.)	8/30/1983 (Serial No./Filing Date) 12/4/1984 (Reg. No./Reg. Date)
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	PARA-POINT	73441854 (Serial No.) 1307944 (Reg. No.)	8/31/1983 (Serial No./Filing Date) 12/4/1984 (Reg. No./Reg. Date)

2. <u>Trademark Applications</u>:

None

MC1DOCS1/340825

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0133

EXHIBIT B

<u>PATENTS</u> (Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.)

1. <u>Registered Patents</u>:

Exact Legal Name of Owner	<u>Description of</u> <u>Intellectual Property</u>	Application or Registration Number(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	CRUCIFORM PARACHUTE DESIGN	5,839,695	11/24/1998
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	CRUCIFORM PARACHUTE WITH ARMS ATTACHED	6,443,396	9/3/2002
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	MULTI-GROMMET RETAINED SLIDER FOR PARACHUTES	7,338,016	3/4/2008
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	DEPLOYMENT BRAKE RELEASE FOR A PARACHUTE	7,648,105	1/19/2010

2. Patent Applications

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Application or Registration Number(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	DEPLOYMENT BRAKE RELEASE FOR A PARACHUTE	11/645029 (App. No.) 20080149775 (Publication No.)	12/26/2006 (App. Date) 6/26/2008 (Publication Date)
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	ERGONOMIC PARACHUTE SEAT	12/318514 20100164258 (Publication No.)	12/30/2008 (App. Date) 7/1/2010 (Publication Date)
Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.	MULTI-GROMMET RETAINED SLIDER FOR PARACHUTES	12/073206 (App. No.) 20080217480 (Publication No.)	3/3/2008 (App. Date) 9/11/2008 (Publication Date)

MC1DOCS1/340825

RECORDED: 01/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0134